270
 800-533-0031
Soft Starters
Packaged Soft Starters
Combination Packaged
Starters (CSXi, IMS2 & EMX3)
Packages include: NEMA -1 (PPBF)  & NEMA-12

 575V
(5)
 ND
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
5 5 10 15 18  IMS20018   SIMSN401010   SIMSN401011   SIMSN401020   SIMSN401021
 7.5 15 20 34  IMS20034   SIMSN401510   SIMSN401511   SIMSN401520   SIMSN401521
10 10 20 25 34  IMS20034   SIMSN402010   SIMSN402011   SIMSN402020   SIMSN402021
  25 30 34  IMS20034   SIMSN402510   SIMSN402511   SIMSN402520   SIMSN402521
  30 40 41  IMS20041   SIMSN403010   SIMSN403011   SIMSN403020   SIMSN403021
20 20 40 50 67  IMS20067   SIMSN404010   SIMSN404011   SIMSN404020   SIMSN404021
 25 50 60 67  IMS20067   SIMSN405010   SIMSN405011   SIMSN405020   SIMSN405021
30 30 60 75 88  IMS20088   SIMSN406010   SIMSN406011   SIMSN406020   SIMSN406021
  75  96  IMS20096   SIMSN407510   SIMSN407511   SIMSN407520   SIMSN407521
40 40 100 125 125  IMS20125   SIMSN410010   SIMSN410011   SIMSN410020   SIMSN410021
50 50 125 150 202  IMS20202   SIMSN412510   SIMSN412511   SIMSN412520   SIMSN412521
60 75 150 200 202  IMS20202   SIMSN415010   SIMSN415011   SIMSN415020   SIMSN415021
 100 200 250 253  IMS20253   SIMSN420010   SIMSN420011   SIMSN420020   SIMSN420021
100  250 300 302  IMS20302   SIMSN425010   SIMSN425011   SIMSN425020   SIMSN425021
150 150 300 400 405  IMS20405   SIMSN430010   SIMSN430011  SIMSN430020   SIMSN430021
  350  513  IMS20513   SIMSN435010   SIMSN435011  SIMSN435020  SIMSN435021
 200 400 500 513  IMS20513   SIMSN440010   SIMSN440011  SIMSN440020  SIMSN440021
200  450 600 585  IMS20585   SIMSN445010   SIMSN445011  SIMSN445020  SIMSN445021
 250 500  628  IMS20628   SIMSN450010   SIMSN450011  SIMSN450020  SIMSN450021
250 300 600 800 775  IMS20775   SIMSN460010   SIMSN460011  SIMSN460020  SIMSN460021
300 350 700 900 897  IMS20897   SIMSN470010   SIMSN470011  SIMSN470020  SIMSN470021
 400 800  1153  IMS21153   SIMSN480010   SIMSN480011  SIMSN480020  SIMSN480021
Combination Packaged Starters continued
 IMS2 Heavy Duty 450% HP   Module NEMA  1 Fan & Filtered without Bypass NEMA 12 with Bypass
 w/o CB   w/ CB   w/ Bypass    w/ CB
 208V
 (8)
 230V
 (2)
 460V
 (4)
 575V
 (5)
 HD
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
String (4)
3 3 7.5 10 12  IMS20018   SIMSH407P510   SIMSH407P511   SIMSH407P520   SIMSH407P521
5 5 10 15 24  IMS20034   SIMSH401010   SIMSH401011   SIMSH401020   SIMSH401021
 7.5 15 20 24  IMS20034   SIMSH401510   SIMSH401511   SIMSH401520   SIMSH401521
7.5 10 20 25 28  IMS20041   SIMSH402010   SIMSH402011   SIMSH402020   SIMSH402021
10  25 30 33  IMS20047   SIMSH402510   SIMSH402511   SIMSH402520   SIMSH402521
 15 30 40 46  IMS20067   SIMSH403010   SIMSH403011   SIMSH403020   SIMSH403021
15 20 40 50 59  IMS20088   SIMSH404010   SIMSH404011   SIMSH404020   SIMSH404021
25 25 50  84  IMS20125   SIMSH405010   SIMSH405011   SIMSH405020   SIMSH405021
 30 60 75 84  IMS20125   SIMSH406010   SIMSH406011   SIMSH406020   SIMSH406021
  75 100 135  IMS20202   SIMSH407510   SIMSH407511   SIMSH407520   SIMSH407521
40 50 100 125 135  IMS20202   SIMSH410010   SIMSH410011   SIMSH410020   SIMSH410021
50 60 125 150 160  IMS20238   SIMSH412510   SIMSH412511   SIMSH412520   SIMSH412521
60 75 150 200 205  IMS20302   SIMSH415010   SIMSH415011   SIMSH415020   SIMSH415021
100 100 200 250 274  IMS20405   SIMSH420010   SIMSH420011   SIMSH420020   SIMSH420021
 125 250 350 342  IMS20513   SIMSH425010   SIMSH425011  SIMSH425020  SIMSH425021
125 150 300 400 392  IMS20585   SIMSH430010   SIMSH430011  SIMSH430020  SIMSH430021
150  350 450 424  IMS20628   SIMSH435010   SIMSH435011  SIMSH435020  SIMSH435021
 200 400 500 521  IMS20775   SIMSH440010  SIMSH440011  SIMSH440020  SIMSH440021
  450  521  IMS20775   SIMSH445010  SIMSH445011  SIMSH445020  SIMSH445021
200 250 500 600 604  IMS20897   SIMSH450010  SIMSH450011  SIMSH450020  SIMSH450021
250 300 600 800 791  IMS21153   SIMSH460010  SIMSH460011  SIMSH460020  SIMSH460021
300 350 700 900 970  IMS21403   SIMSH470010  SIMSH470011  SIMSH470020  SIMSH470021
350 400 800  970  IMS21403   SIMSH480010  SIMSH480011  SIMSH480020  SIMSH480021
HD = Heavy Duty (Conveyor Application) verify the motor amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor amps
IMS2018 to 1574, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
Numbers in ( ) are the voltage code suffix also used in 6th digit of the package order string.
IMS2 series (NORMAL DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
IMS2 series (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
ND = Normal Duty verify the motor amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor amps.
IMS2018 to 1574, 300% starting current with a maximum 10 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
273
800-533-0031
So
ft
 S
ta
rt
er
s
Combination Packaged Starters continued
EMX3 series (NORMAL DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
 EMX3 Normal Duty 300% HP   Module  NEMA 1 Fan & Filtered without Bypass  NEMA 12 with Bypass
w/o CB  w/ CB    w/ Bypass w/ CB
 208V
 (8)
 230V
 (2)
 460V
 (4)
 575V
 (5)
 ND
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code   Order Code
 String (4)   String (4)
5 7.5 15 20 23  EMX30023B
The standard enclosure offering for this
product range with the bypass contactor
built into the starter is NEMA- 4/12.
 SEMXN401520  SEMXN401521
 10 20 25 43  EMX30043B   SEMXN402020  SEMXN402021
10  25 30 43  EMX30043B   SEMXN402520  SEMXN402521
 15 30 40 43  EMX30043B   SEMXN403020  SEMXN403021
15 20 40 50 53  EMX30053B   SEMXN404020  SEMXN404021
 25 50 60 76  EMX30076B   SEMXN405020  SEMXN405021
25  60 75 76  EMX30076B   SEMXN406020  SEMXN406021
30 30 75 100 97  EMX30097B   SEMXN407520  SEMXN407521
 50 100 125 170  EMX30170B   SEMXN410020  SEMXN410021
60 60 125 150 170  EMX30170B   SEMXN412520  SEMXN412521
75 75 150 200 220  EMX30220B   SEMXN415020  SEMXN415021
 100 200 250 255  EMX30255C   SEMXN420010  SEMXN420011  SEMXN420020  SEMXN420021
  250 300 360  EMX30360C   SEMXN425010  SEMXN425011  SEMXN425020  SEMXN425021
125 150 300 350 360  EMX30360C   SEMXN430010  SEMXN430011  SEMXN430020  SEMXN430021
150  350 450 430  EMX30430C   SEMXN435010  SEMXN435011  SEMXN435020  SEMXN435021
200  400 500 620  EMX30620C   SEMXN440010  SEMXN440011  SEMXN440020  SEMXN440021
  450  620  EMX30620C   SEMXN445010  SEMXN445011  SEMXN445020  SEMXN445021
 250 500 600 620  EMX30620C   SEMXN450010  SEMXN450011  SEMXN450020  SEMXN450021
250 300 600 800 790  EMX30790C   SEMXN460010  SEMXN460011  SEMXN460020  SEMXN460021
300 350 700 900 930  EMX30930C   SEMXN470010  SEMXN470011  SEMXN470020  SEMXN470021
400 500 800  1200  EMX31200C   SEMXN480010  SEMXN480011  SEMXN480020  SEMXN480021
ND = Normal Duty verify the motor amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor amps.
EMX30023B to 53B, 300% starting current with a maximum 10 second start time that requires 350 seconds between starts.
EMX30076B to 220B has 590 seconds between starts.
EMX30255C to 1600C, 300% starting current with a maximum 10 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
 EMX3 Heavy Duty 450%
 HP
 Module    NEMA 1 Fan & Filtered w/o Bypass   NEMA 12 w/ Bypass
  w/o CB   w/ CB   w/o CB   w/ CB
 208V
 (8)
 230V
 (2)
 460V
 (4)
 575V
 (5)
 HD
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
 Order Code
 String (4)
3 5 10 10 15  EMX30023B
The standard enclosure offering for this
product range with the bypass contactor
built into the starter is NEMA- 4/12.
 SEMXH401020  SEMXH401021
5 7.5 15 15 29  EMX30043B   SEMXH401520  SEMXH401521
7.5 10 20 25 29  EMX30043B   SEMXH402020  SEMXH402021
10  25 30 37  EMX30053B   SEMXH402520  SEMXH402521
  30  37  EMX30053B   SEMXH403020  SEMXH403021
 20 40 50 58  EMX30097B   SEMXH404020  SEMXH404021
 25 50 60 78  EMX30105B   SEMXH405020  SEMXH405021
25  60 75 78  EMX30105B   SEMXH406020  SEMXH406021
30 30 75 100 97  EMX30170B   SEMXH407520  SEMXH407521
50 50 100 150 148  EMX30220B   SEMXH410020  SEMXH410021
60 60 125  171  EMX30255C   SEMXH412510  SEMXH412511  SEMXH412520  SEMXH412521
 75 150 200 259  EMX30360C   SEMXH415010  SEMXH415011  SEMXH415020  SEMXH415021
75 100 200 250 259  EMX30360C   SEMXH420010  SEMXH420011  SEMXH420020  SEMXH420021
100  250 300 301  EMX30430C   SEMXH425010  SEMXH425011  SEMXH425020  SEMXH425021
125 125 300 400 419  EMX30620C   SEMXH430010  SEMXH430011  SEMXH430020  SEMXH430021
150 150 350 450 419  EMX30620C   SEMXH435010  SEMXH435011  SEMXH435020  SEMXH435021
200 200 400  567  EMX30790C   SEMXH440010  SEMXH440011  SEMXH440020  SEMXH440021
  450  567  EMX30790C   SEMXH445010  SEMXH445011  SEMXH445020  SEMXH445021
 250 500 600 644  EMX30930C   SEMXH450010  SEMXH450011  SEMXH450020  SEMXH450021
300 300 600 700 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH460010  SEMXH460011  SEMXH460020  SEMXH460021
350 350 700 800 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH470010  SEMXH470011  SEMXH470020  SEMXH470021
 400 800 900 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH480010  SEMXH480011  SEMXH480020  SEMXH480021
HD = Heavy Duty (Conveyor Application) verify the motor amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor amps.
EMX30023B to 53B, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 330 seconds between starts.
EMX30076B to 220B has 570 seconds between starts.
EMX30255C to 1600C, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
Numbers in ( ) are the voltage code suffix also used in 6th digit of the package order string.
EMX3 series (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
Consult Factory for higher HP range and Input Voltage.
274
 800-533-0031
Soft Starters
 IMS2 Heavy Duty 450%   HP   Module   NEMA 12
 208V
 (8)
 230V
 (2)
 460V
 (4)
 575V
 (5)
 HD
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
3 3 7.5  5-10 12  IMS20018   SIMSH47P521-ABR
5 5 10 15 24  IMS20034   SIMSH401021-ABR
 7.5 15 20 24  IMS20034   SIMSH401521-ABR
7.5 10 20 25 28  IMS20041   SIMSH402021-ABR
10  25 30 33  IMS20047   SIMSH402521-ABR
 15 30 40 46  IMS20067   SIMSH403021-ABR
15 20 40 50 59  IMS20088   SIMSH404021-ABR
25 25 50  84  IMS20125   SIMSH405021-ABR
 30 60 75 84  IMS20125   SIMSH406021-ABR
  75 100 135  IMS20202   SIMSH407521-ABR
40  40-50  100 125 135  IMS20202   SIMSH410021-ABR
50 60 125 150 160  IMS20238   SIMSH412521-ABR
60 75 150 200 205  IMS20302   SIMSH415021-ABR
 75-100 100 200 250 274  IMS20405   SIMSH420021-ABR
 125 250  300-350 342  IMS20513   SIMSH425021-ABR
125 150 300 400 392  IMS20585   SIMSH430021-ABR
150  350 450 424  IMS20628   SIMSH435021-ABR
 200 400 500 521  IMS20775   SIMSH440021-ABR
  450  521  IMS20775   SIMSH445021-ABR
200 250 500 600 604  IMS20897   SIMSH450021-ABR
250 300 600  700-800 791  IMS21153   SIMSH460021-ABR
300 350 700 900 970  IMS21403   SIMSH470021-ABR
350 400 800  970  IMS21403   SIMSH480021-ABR
Crusher Duty Starters
Numbers in ( ) are the voltage code suffix also used in 6th digit of the package order string.
HD = Heavy Duty (Conveyor Application) verify the motor amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor amps.
IMS2018 to 1574, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
EMX30023B to 53B, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 330 seconds between starts.
EMX30076B to 220B has 570 seconds between starts.
EMX30255C to 1600C, 450% starting current with a maximum 30 second start time that requires 360 seconds between starts.
Applications: Compressor (Reciprocating type), Conveyors, Mixer, Hammer Mill, Palletizer, Separator, Shredder,
Bandsaw, Chipper Sander, Agitator, Rock Crusher.
IMS2 series CRUSHER DUTY (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
Consult Factory for higher HP range and Input Voltage.
EMX3 series CRUSHER DUTY (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
 EMX3 Heavy Duty 450%   HP   Module   NEMA 12
 208V
 (8)
 230V
 (2)
 460V
 (4)
 575V
 (5)
 HD
 Amps
 Model
 Number
 Order Code
 String (4)
3 5 10 10 15  EMX30023B   SEMXH401021-ABR
5 7.5 15 15 29  EMX30043B   SEMXH401521-ABR
7.5 10 20 25 29  EMX30043B   SEMXH402021-ABR
10  25 30 37  EMX30053B   SEMXH402521-ABR
  30  37  EMX30053B   SEMXH403021-ABR
 20 40 50 58  EMX30097B   SEMXH404021-ABR
 25 50 60 78  EMX30105B   SEMXH405021-ABR
25  60 75 78  EMX30105B   SEMXH406021-ABR
30 30 75 100 97  EMX30170B   SEMXH407521-ABR
50 50 100 150 148  EMX30220B   SEMXH410021-ABR
60 60 125  171  EMX30255C   SEMXH412521-ABR
 75 150 200 259  EMX30360C   SEMXH415021-ABR
75 100 200 250 259  EMX30360C   SEMXH420021-ABR
100  250 300 301  EMX30430C   SEMXH425021-ABR
125 125 300 400 419  EMX30620C   SEMXH430021-ABR
150 150 350 450 419  EMX30620C   SEMXH435021-ABR
200 200 400  567  EMX30790C   SEMXH440021-ABR
  450 500 567  EMX30790C   SEMXH445021-ABR
 250 500 600 644  EMX30930C   SEMXH450021-ABR
300 300 600 700 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH460021-ABR
350 350 700 800 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH470021-ABR
 400 800 900 983  EMX31200C   SEMXH480021-ABR
275
800-533-0031
So
ft
 S
ta
rt
er
s
Packaged Soft Starter Order Code Configurator
1) E-Stop PB, option E, requires the circuit breaker with a shunt trip to provide isolation between the starter and the motor.
Consult Factory for options not listed in the Order Code Configurator.
2) Order string requires 11 character to make up a packaged Order Code.
Additional Options 1
Order String 2
A = 120 Vac Fused Control Transformer
B = Start /Stop Push buttons w/ Pilot light
C = “Run” Pilot Light
D = Power “ON” Pilot Light
E = E-Stop Push button (pull to release)
F = “Fault”  Pilot Light
G = HOA Selector Switch ( Hand/ Off/ Auto)
H = Voltmeter
I =  Ammeter
J = Elapsed Time Meter
K = Door Mounted Keypad
L = Door Viewing Window
M = Space Heater w/ T-Stat
N = Shunt Trip for Circuit Breaker
O = Secondary Surge Absorber
P = Enclosure feet
Q = Input Contactor
R = Emergency Bypass  Contactor
S = Up to Speed Run Bypass  Contactor
Serial Communication
1 = Modbus Interface Module
2 = Profibus Interface Module
3 = DeviceNet Interface Module
Input Disconnect  Power
0 = None (default)
1 = Circuit Breaker
2 = Disconnect Switch
Enclosure Type
0 = Open Panel
1 = Nema Type 1
2 = Nema Type 12
3 = Nema Type 3R
4 = Nema Type 4
Horsepower
005 to 800 hp
Voltage Rating
8 = 208 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
4 = 460 VAC
5 = 575 VAC
Product
S = Soft Starter
Starter Model
CSIN    = CSXi    Normal Duty
CSIH    = CSXi    Heavy Duty
IMSN   = IMS2    Normal Duty
IMSH   = IMS2    Heavy Duty
EMXN = EMX3   Normal Duty
EMXH = EMX3   Heavy Duty
S XXXX X XXX X X - XXXXXX
276

550
 IMS20302
 28 x 17 x 12
84  36 x 30 x 16
 48 x 36 x 16
 IMS20405
 IMS20513
111
 48 x 36 x 16
275
 IMS20585
 IMS20628
 117  60 x 36 x 16   800  60 x 36 x 16   800 IMS20775
 IMS20897
 IMS21153
 34 x 23 x 14  267  72 x 36 x 18  550  90 x 36 x 24  1100  90 x 36 x 24  1100 IMS21403
 IMS21574